comprehensive income
(Available-for-sale
financial assets) equity
investments without an
active market-Yang Bao
Enterprise Co., Ltd.

Public company
comparable

 Price-Book Ratio (As of
December 31, 2023 was
3.19)

 Price-to-Sales Ratio (As of
December 31, 2023 was
4.14)

 Lack of marketability
discount (As of December
31, 2023 was 35%)

 the higher the Price-Book
Ratio, the higher the fair value

 the higher the Price-to-Sales
Ratio, the higher the fair value

 the higher the lack of
marketability discount, the
lower the fair value

7) Fair value measurements in Level 3 – sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible
alternative assumptions

The Group's fair value measurement of financial instruments is reasonable. However, the
use of different evaluation models or evaluation parameters may result in different
evaluation results.

For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions to reflect
reasonably possible alternative assumptions would have the following effects:

Change

Profit or loss

Other
comprehensive income

  Input
value

 up or
down

Favorable

Unfavorable

Favorable

Unfavorable

 December 31, 2023
 Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income

   Equity investments without an active market  105,031  0.5%  -   -  525  (525)

Change

Profit or loss

Other
comprehensive income

  Input
value

up or
down

Favorable

Unfavorable

Favorable

Unfavorable

 December 31, 2022
 Financial assets at fair value through profit

or lost
 Equity investments without an active market  665,904  0.5%  3,330  (3,330)   -   -
 Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income
 Equity investments without an active market  25,031  0.5%  -  -   125   (125)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and the fair value is
based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using the valuation technique. The analysis
above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not include the
interrelationships with another input.

Swancor Holding Company Limited and subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)
179

(af) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Group is exposed to the following risks from its financial instruments:

1) Credit risk